763
Text
762
Text Tactile Switch – B3F
Type Plunger Height Operating force (of) Bags (100 Switches)
Without ground With ground
terminal terminal
Vertical Flat 3.15 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} – B3F-3100

machines have been added to the series.
■ High reliability gold plated type available
Ordering Information
Type Plunger Height Operating force (of) Bags (100 Switches)
Without ground With ground
terminal terminal
Horizontal Flat 4.3 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1000 B3F-1100
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1002 B3F-1102
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1005 B3F-1105
4.9 N {50 gf} B3F-1006 –
5.0 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1020 B3F-1120
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1022 B3F-1122
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1025 B3F-1125
4.9 N {50 gf} B3F-1026 –
5.0 mm (7.5-mm pitch) 0.98 N {100 gf} – B3F-1110
7.0 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1060 –
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1062 –
9.5 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1070 –
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1072-N –
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1075 –
Projected 7.3 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1050 B3F-1150
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1052 B3F-1152
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1055 B3F-1155
4.9 N {50 gf} B3F-1056 –
4.3 mm 1.76 N {180 gf} B3F-1002-G B3F-1102-G
5.0mm B3F-1022-G B3F-1122-G
7.0mm B3F-1062-G –
9.5mm B3F-1072-G –
Projected, high 7.3mm 1.76N (180gf) B3F-1052-G –
reliability gold plated
(B3F-1000)
6 x 6 mm Models
Ta
ct
ile
 S
w
itc
he
s
Flat, high reliability
gold plated
Omron 08 Cat 565-773  5/10/07  15:58  Page 762
763
Text
762
Text Tactile Switch – B3F
Type Plunger Height Operating force (of) Bags (100 Switches)
Without ground With ground
terminal terminal
Vertical Flat 3.15 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} – B3F-3100
1.47 N {150 gf} – B3F-3102
2.55 N {260 gf} – B3F-3105
3.85 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} – B3F-3120
1.47 N {150 gf} – B3F-3122
2.55 N {260 gf} – B3F-3125
Flat, high reliability 3.85mm 1.76N {180gf}                -                                 B3F-3122-G
gold plated
Projected 6.15 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} – B3F-3150
1.47 N {150 gf} – B3F-3152
2.55 N {260 gf} – B3F-3155
Note: Switches are sold in units of 100 Switches. Orders must be made in multiples of 100 (the quantity per bag).
(B3F-3000)
6 x 6 mm Models
Type Plunger Height Operating force Bags (100 Switches)
Without ground With ground
terminal terminal
Standard Flat 4.3 mm 1.27 N {130 gf} B3F-4000 B3F-4100
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-4005 B3F-4105
Projected 7.3 mm 1.27 N {130 gf} B3F-4050 B3F-4150
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-4055 B3F-4155
Long life Flat 4.3 mm 1.27 N {130 gf} B3F-5000 B3F-5100
Projected 7.3 mm B3F-5050 B3F-5150

machines have been added to the series.
■ High reliability gold plated type available
Ordering Information
Type Plunger Height Operating force (of) Bags (100 Switches)
Without ground With ground
terminal terminal
Horizontal Flat 4.3 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1000 B3F-1100
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1002 B3F-1102
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1005 B3F-1105
4.9 N {50 gf} B3F-1006 –
5.0 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1020 B3F-1120
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1022 B3F-1122
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1025 B3F-1125
4.9 N {50 gf} B3F-1026 –
5.0 mm (7.5-mm pitch) 0.98 N {100 gf} – B3F-1110
7.0 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1060 –
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1062 –
9.5 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1070 –
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1072-N –
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1075 –
Projected 7.3 mm 0.98 N {100 gf} B3F-1050 B3F-1150
1.47 N {150 gf} B3F-1052 B3F-1152
2.55 N {260 gf} B3F-1055 B3F-1155
4.9 N {50 gf} B3F-1056 –
4.3 mm 1.76 N {180 gf} B3F-1002-G B3F-1102-G
5.0mm B3F-1022-G B3F-1122-G
7.0mm B3F-1062-G –
9.5mm B3F-1072-G –
Projected, high 7.3mm 1.76N (180gf) B3F-1052-G –
reliability gold plated
(B3F-1000)
6 x 6 mm Models
Ta
ct
ile
 S
w
itc
he
s
Flat, high reliability
gold plated
Omron 08 Cat 565-773  5/10/07  15:58  Page 762
765
Text
764
Text Tactile Switch – B3F
Engineering Data
Operating Force vs. Stroke (Typical)
B3F-1000, -3000, -6000 B3F-4000, -5000
O
pe
ra
tin